

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/174
Date request received:	24/08/2015
Date request responded to:	26/08/2015
Category:	Service Delivery
Tags:	Public Health Funerals

Request Detail:

NOT RELEVANT - Public health funerals

1. Has the Trust conducted any 'Public Health Act Funerals since 01/04/15 to the Present (can you include up to the date you respond to my request)?
2. If the answer to this question is yes, can you disclose:
 - a) The full names of the deceased
 - b) The date of birth of the deceased
 - c) The date of death of the deceased
 - d) The last known address of the deceased
 - e) Whether the details of the deceased, have been/will be or are likely to be referred to the Government Legal Department (if you are not sure then can you just answer that field 'unsure, or unknown' or words to that effect).

(I should just point out that this information is not confidential as details of the recently deceased are published and regularly updated by the British Library, further information can be found by ordering a death certificate). However neither of these sources describe whether the individual has had a public Health funeral).

3. Have there been any similar FOI requests to this (within the time scale outlined in question 1)
4. Has the Trust given this information away to any other individual or organisation outside the parameters of FOI (other than the Government legal department or internally) within the time scale outlined in question 1
5. Has the Trust always disclosed details on Public Health Funerals? Or has the Trust refused in the past but then changed its stance after an appeal/internal review? (In terms of time scale can you search as far back as you can without breaching the costs allocated for an FOI request, which does not require the requestor to pay fees).
6. If the Trust has refused in similar requests to this in the past an then changed its approach to disclosure
 - a) What exemption Clauses were used to block the request

- b) On what basis did the Council change its approach to disclosure
- c) If it changed its approach on the basis of an appeal, could you send me a copy of that appeal?

Response Detail:

The Trust does not carry out Public Health funerals these are dealt with by the local authorities so you will need to contact them for the information.